contract-brewed beer manufactured by a person having a permit 32 

under this chapter to manufacture or brew light wine, light spirit 33 

product or beer shall be included in the sixty-thousand-barrel 34 

limitation. 35 

(g)  "Growler" means a sealed container that holds not 36 

more than one hundred twenty-eight (128) ounces of light wine, 37 

light spirit product or beer.  A growler must have a label on it 38 

stating what it contains. 39 

(h)  "Manufacturer" shall have the meaning ascribed to 40 

such term in Section 27-71-301. 41 

(i)  "Contract-brewed beer" means beer brewed by a 42